## 503869890 06/14/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3916539

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIC	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
JOHN L. BEEZER				02/17/2000		
MARCO M. DEMELLC	02/17/2000					
DAVID M. SILVER				02/17/2000		
	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	MICRO	SOFT COR	PORATION			
Street Address:		CROSOFT	WAY			
City:	REDMC	ND				
State/Country:	WASHI	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98052					
		1224936				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number	7		
Application Number:	-	1224936				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		509)755-72	52			
			address first; if that is ur Insuccessful, it will be se	nsuccessful, it will be sent ent via US Mail.		
Phone:						
Email:	ι	isdocket@r	ket@microsoft.com			
Correspondent Name		VOLFE-SBI	-			
Address Line 1: 601 W M/						
Address Line 2: SUITE						
Address Line 4:		SPOKANE,	WASHINGTON 99201			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			73342.03			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CHRISTOPHER J. CULBERSON			
SIGNATURE:			/Christopher J. Culberson Reg No. 59136/			
DATE SIGNED:			/2016			
Fotal Attachments: 4						
	•		to MC (Filed 06.14.2016)#	•		
	uted Assign	ment - Inv. I	to MC (Filed 06.14.2016)#	page2.tif		
			to MC (Filed 06.14.2016)#r	•		

PATENT REEL: 038907 FRAME: 0198

0.	4-10-2000 03797.846
orm PTO-1592 (modified) 4-3.00	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties:	2. Name and address of raceiving party or parties:
John L. Beezer Marco A. DeMello David M. Silver	Microsoft Corporation One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052
Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached?	APR 0 3 2000
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment 🔲 Merger	PADEMARTH
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached?
Execution Date: February 17, 2000	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	na avanution data of the application are:
	B. Patent Number(s);
A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/455,807	D. Fatent Humber(b).
Additional Name(s) and address(as) attached?	
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:</li> <li>Pamela I. Banner, Esq.</li> <li>Banner &amp; Witcoff, Ltd.</li> <li>1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor</li> <li>Washington, D.C. 20001</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account'</li> <li>Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording</li> </ul>
	assignment 8. Deposit Account No.:
	19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required)
	(Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account)
Do Not I	Jse this Space
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
Pamela I. Banner UU51 Name of Person Signing Signature	e H = 6, 800 Date
Reg. No. 33,644	Total Number of Pages including Cover Shee
***************************************	
/2000_CU011100000047_09455807	
1581 40.00 00	
	PATENT
ş	REEL: 10664 FRAME: 0789

PATENT REEL: 038907 FRAME: 0199

581

REEL: 038907 FRAME: 0200

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John L. Beezer, Marco A. DeMello and David M. Silver (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 17525 NE 40<sup>th</sup> Street, Apt. B205, Redmond, WA 98052, 6606 152<sup>nd</sup> Avenue, Redmond, WA 98052 and 18713 NE 51<sup>st</sup> Court, Redmond, WA 98052, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CAPTURING AND RENDERING TEXT ANNOTATIONS FOR NON-MODIFIABLE ELECTRONIC CONTENT as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent as filed on December 7, 1999, and assigned Serial No. 09/455,807;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations, and continuation-inpart thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commission of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letter patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letter patent therefor.

Date 2/17/00	Inventor:	
	John L. Beezer	
STATE OF WA		
COUNTY OF King	) \$\$ }	
On this <u>17</u> <sup>Fh</sup> day of aforesaid, personally appeared	February, 2000, before me a No	plary Public in and for the County and State $\frac{2}{2}$
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		" to me known and known to me to be the
persons of those names, who signe deed.	ed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and a	cknowledged the same to be their free act and
(SEAL) FIRE A. OLIN		Laurie A Black Notary Public
O NOTARY B	My Commission Expires:	5/1/02
WASHING WASHING	1	
		PATENT
ş		REEL: 10664 FRAME: 0790 PATENT

					1	
Date 2/17	-12000	Inventor:	Luch	and	J.L.	
· · ·	, -	Ϋ́Υ.	Aarco A.D	eMello		
STATE OF	NA	) [	V			
	king	) ss )				
On this <u> </u> aforesaid, personal	$\frac{1+n}{1}$ day of .	February	r , 2000, E Marc	oefore me a N	otary Public in and for the PCML [115	County and State
					to me known and known	

persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

(SEAL)

.

ł



Laurie & Black Notary Public 5/1/02

My Commission Expires: 5/1/02

Date 17 feb 49 Inventor; STATE OF WA ) COUNTY OF Ling )ss to me known and known to me to be the

persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

(SEAL)

LUUTIC A Back Notary Public My Commission Expires: 5/1/62



RECORDED: 04/03/2000

**RECORDED: 06/14/2016** 

PATENT **REEL: 10664 FRAME: 0792** PATENT **REEL: 038907 FRAME: 0202**